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1 NORTHERN DANCER (B/C) NEARCTIC
DANZIG (lF/)CXS OE NOM ADMIRAL'S VOYAGE
DANEHILL (O) PETITIONER
RIBOT
RAZYANAHIS MAJESTY (C) FLOWER BOWL
1 SPRING ADIEU BNl,Jo\CTﬁPﬁiiER
EXCEED AND EXCEL
(2000) 1  NORTHERN DANCER (B/C) Niﬁiﬂ,},ﬁ
LOMOND
POKER
A TRONA MY CHARMER FAIR CHARMER
WATCH YOUR STEP gT'E'S‘J\}%E'LY
GLADIOLUS
CARRY BACK
BACK BRITCHES FOXBRITCHES
Prospective foal
HAIL TO REASON (C) N CHANCE
ROBERTO (C)
BRAMALEA RNA’?\SFL%Q
RED RANSOM (Q) SWORD DANCER
DAMASCUS (1/C) KERALA
ARABIA
CHRISTMAS WIND BNAE\(_A‘&CFTF!(E:E
RED FEVER
(2004) RAISE A NATIVE (B) E',AAJTSIE\/E(S)L'JO‘ NCER
MR. PROSPECTOR (B/C)
GOLD DIGGER 'S\IE%SUFEL&%E
PROSPECT FEVER
NUREYEV (C) 1 IS\IPCégIELERN DANCER
ANNOCONNOR VENT DU NORD
MY NORD MY ALISON

Sibling Identifier: odd numbers = same dam only; even humbers = same sire and dam

Roman Dosage Profile; (6-3-17-0-0)
D.l.; 2.06 C.D.: 0.58

Werk Quality Rating: Q8
Dosage Points: 26+ Quality Points: 16 = Total Points: 42

5-Generation Inbreeding:  NORTHERN DANCER - 4m, 4m x 5m
NEARCTIC - 5m, 5m x 5f
NATALMA - 5m, 5f, 5m x
NASHUA - x 5f, 5f

Copyright 2015 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc. All rights reserved
Phone: (510) 490-1111 Fax: (510) 490-4499



e Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the EXCEED AND EXCEL--RED RANSOM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
REPARATIONS 2008 G Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex HOLD TO RANSOM (RED RANSOM)
STARS ABOVE ME 2011 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex KALINOVA (RED RANSOM)
05/07/15 1
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--RED RANSOM cross

Stakes Winner
CANTONESE
CAPE KIDNAPPERS
CATALONIA
CHANCE BYE
FINE BUBBLES
HONORIUS
MANTISSA
PRIORE PHILIP
RED EXCITEMENT
RED RULER
REPARATIONS
ROLLOUT THE CARPET
SMART MISSILE
SPICY JAM
STARS ABOVE ME
SURGE AHEAD
TEMIDA
VAVASOUR
VILANOVA

05/07/15

Yob

2007
2007
2010
2007
2009
2009
2008
2011
2009
2004
2008
2009
2008
2012
2011
2010
2008
2011
2010

Sex Best
G
G
C G2
F G2
F G3
C G3
F
C Gl
C
C Gl
G
F Gl
C G2
F
F
G
F Gl
F G2
G G3

Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex KYLIKWONG (RED RANSOM)
COMMANDS ex KIDNAPPER (RED RANSOM)
COMMANDS ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
SNITZEL ex ROUGE FEMME (RED RANSOM)
Y CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex PEKALAN (SRI PEKAN)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex ZARINIA (INTIKHAB)
ORATORIO ex MARY PEKAN (SRI PEKAN)
DANE FRIENDLY ex LAN FORCE (BLU AIR FORCE)
EXCITES ex RED OBSESSION (RED RANSOM)
VIKING RULER ex RANSOM BAY (RED RANSOM)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex HOLD TO RANSOM (RED RANSOM)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex OUT OF EGYPT (RED RANSOM)
FASTNET ROCK ex COMICAL SMILE (COMIC STRIP)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex JALYS (SRI PEKAN)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex KALINOVA (RED RANSOM)
DANEHILL DANCER ex COMICAL SMILE (COMIC STRIP)
ORATORIO ex INTERIM PAYMENT (RED RANSOM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
COMMANDS ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--ROBERTO cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ALBERT HALL 2002 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex AL THERAAB (ROBERTO)
ALMAZYOON 93 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex LUV LUIANA (ROBERTO)
AVENUE OF GOLD 2008 F G3 Y  ALBERT HALL ex CIRCLE OF GOLD (AL MUFTI)
BANIMPIRE 2008 F G2 Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex MY RENEE (KRIS S.)
BARSINE 99 F Y DANEHILL ex AL THERAAB (ROBERTO)
BLACK HEART BART 2010 C Y  BLACKFRIARS ex SISTER THERESA (AT TALAQ)
BRADBURY'S LUCK 2002 C Y  REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SKATING (AT TALAQ)
CANTONESE 2007 G Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex KYLIKWONG (RED RANSOM)
CAPE KIDNAPPERS 2007 G Y COMMANDS ex KIDNAPPER (RED RANSOM)
CATALONIA 2010 C G2 Y COMMANDS ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
CELTIC NEW YEAR 2007 G G2 Y  NORTH LIGHT ex REGGAE QUEEN (DYNAFORMER)
CHANCE BYE 2007 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex ROUGE FEMME (RED RANSOM)
CLASSY CHLOE 2008 F Y  DANERICH ex CAPITAL GROWTH (BROCCO)
COUNTY TYRONE 98 G G1 Y  DANEWIN ex NICE CHOICE (TOUCHING WOOD)
DANGER LOOMS 2002 C G2 Y DANGEROUS ex DIAMONDS FOREVER (AT TALAQ)
DRUMFIRE 2004 C G3 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex WITCH OF FIFE (LEAR FAN)
ECLAIR MYSTIC 2007 G Y  STRATUM ex LEICA SMILE (AT TALAQ)
ESTONIAN PRINCESS 2010 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex MEET MY SIS (PRIZED)
EXCELLTASTIC 2005 C Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex FANTAIL (LEAR FAN)
FIESOLANA 2009 F Gl Y  AUSSIE RULES ex TIDAL REACH (KRIS S.)
FINE BUBBLES 2009 F G3 Y CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex PEKALAN (SRI PEKAN)
GOT FLY 2011 G Y  EARLY MARCH ex GOTDREAM (LOUP SOLITAIRE)
HONORIUS 2009 C G3 Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex ZARINIA (INTIKHAB)
HONOURS LIST 98 CcC G3 Y  DANEHILL ex GOLD SCRIPT (SCRIPT OHIO)
IVAN DENISOVICH 2003 C G2 Y DANEHILL ex HOLLYWOOD WILDCAT (KRIS S.)
KOLKATA 2007 G G2 Y  REQUIEM ex CITY OF JOY (CAPITOL SOUTH)
LASER FAN 2004 F G3 Y  FANATIC DANE ex SANDTON CITY (AL MUFTI)
MANTISSA 2008 F Y  ORATORIO ex MARY PEKAN (SRI PEKAN)
MURTAJILL 2004 C G3 Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex SKATING (AT TALAQ)
MUTUAL TRUST 2008 C Gl Y  CACIQUE ex POSTERITAS (LEAR FAN)
MY PROPELLER 2009 F Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex INCISE (DR FONG)
NARROW HILL 2008 G Y  TIGER HILL ex NAROOMA (SILVER HAWK)
OCTAVIA 2009 F G3 Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FILMING (BROCCO)
PILLAR OF HERCULES 2004 C G3 Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex COAT (BROCCO)
PLACE ROUGE 99 F G3 Y DESERT KING ex PALMERAIE (LEAR FAN)
PRIORE PHILIP 2011 C Gl Y  DANE FRIENDLY ex LAN FORCE (BLU AIR FORCE)
PUNCTILIOUS 2001 F G1 Y  DANEHILL ex ROBERTET (ROBERTO)
RED EXCITEMENT 2009 C Y  EXCITES ex RED OBSESSION (RED RANSOM)
RED RULER 2004 C G1 Y  VIKING RULER ex RANSOM BAY (RED RANSOM)
REPARATIONS 2008 G Y EXCEED AND EXCEL ex HOLD TO RANSOM (RED RANSOM)
ROCK ME BABY 2009 F Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex NEWYEARRESOLUTION (ARCH)
ROEDEAN 2000 F G1 Y  FLYING SPUR ex QUEEN KATHLEEN (AT TALAQ)
ROLLOUT THE CARPET 2009 F Gl Y HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex OUT OF EGYPT (RED RANSOM)
SHE'S A STUNNER 2008 F G3 Y  TOREADOR ex LITTLE STUNNER (AL MUFTI)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--ROBERTO cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
SMART MISSILE 2008 C G2 Y  FASTNET ROCK ex COMICAL SMILE (COMIC STRIP)
SPEEDY NATALIE 2006 F G3 Y AL MAHER ex SPEEDY BELL (BROCCO)
SPICY JAM 2012 F Y HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex JALYS (SRI PEKAN)
STARS ABOVE ME 2011 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex KALINOVA (RED RANSOM)
SURGE AHEAD 2010 G Y DANEHILL DANCER ex COMICAL SMILE (COMIC STRIP)
SWORN TO SECRECY 2007 F G2 Y  KEEPER ex HEARTACHE (CASUAL LIES)
TEMIDA 2008 F G1 Y  ORATORIO ex INTERIM PAYMENT (RED RANSOM)
UNNEFER 2005 C Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex MIMALIA (SILVER HAWK)
VAVASOUR 2011 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
VILANOVA 2010 G G3 Y COMMANDS ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
ZERO ROCK 2005 F Y  DANZERO ex BROC 'N' ROLL (BROCCO)
05/07/15 2
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--HAIL TO REASON cross

Stakes Winner
AL MAHER
ALBERT HALL
ALMAZYOON
ANGELIC LIGHT
AQUIVER
ATLANTE
AVENUE OF GOLD
BANIMPIRE
BARSINE
BERUF
BLACK HEART BART
BRADBURY'S LUCK
CALEDONIAN SPRING
CANTONESE
CAPE KIDNAPPERS
CAPTAIN COOK
CATALONIA
CELTIC NEW YEAR
CHANCE BYE
CLASSY CHLOE
COUNTY TYRONE
DANGER LOOMS
DANTE'S VOLONTE
DRUMFIRE
ECLAIR MYSTIC
EL DAANA
EMERALD DREAM
EMMALENE
ESTONIAN PRINCESS
EXCELLTASTIC
FIESOLANA
FINE BUBBLES
GOLD WATER
GOT FLY
HILL OF GOLD
HONORIUS
HONOURS LIST
IMPETUOUS
IVAN DENISOVICH
KINGSINGA
KOLKATA
LASER FAN
MANTISSA
MARIE GABRIELLA

05/07/15

Yob
2001
2002
93
2009
96
2010
2008
2008
99
2012
2010
2002
2009
2007
2007
2012
2010
2007
2007
2008
98
2002
2003
2004
2007
2004
96
2008
2010
2005
2009
2009
2005
2011
2005
2009
98
2009
2003
2002
2007
2004
2008
2004

Sex
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Best
Gl
G2
G3
G2

Gl
G3
G2

G3

G2
G2
G2

Gl
G2

G3

G2
Gl

G3

Gl

G3
G2

G3

G3

G2

G2
G3

Dirt AWS Turf

<
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Pedigree
DANEHILL ex SHOW DANCING (DON'T SAY HALO)
DANEHILL ex AL THERAAB (ROBERTO)
DANEHILL ex LUV LUIANA (ROBERTO)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FLASHED (FUJI KISEKI)
DANEHILL ex EXCITED ANGEL (DON'T SAY HALO)
FASTNET ROCK ex READYFORCATHERINE (MORE THAN READY)
ALBERT HALL ex CIRCLE OF GOLD (AL MUFTI)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex MY RENEE (KRIS S.)
DANEHILL ex AL THERAAB (ROBERTO)
HARBINGER ex LES CLEFS D'OR (SUNDAY SILENCE)
BLACKFRIARS ex SISTER THERESA (AT TALAQ)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SKATING (AT TALAQ)
AMADEUS WOLF ex MATHUNA (TAGULA)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex KYLIKWONG (RED RANSOM)
COMMANDS ex KIDNAPPER (RED RANSOM)
ADMIRALOFTHEFLEET ex POLENTA (SUNDAY SILENCE)
COMMANDS ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
NORTH LIGHT ex REGGAE QUEEN (DYNAFORMER)
SNITZEL ex ROUGE FEMME (RED RANSOM)
DANERICH ex CAPITAL GROWTH (BROCCO)
DANEWIN ex NICE CHOICE (TOUCHING WOOD)
DANGEROUS ex DIAMONDS FOREVER (AT TALAQ)
DANTE'S FURY ex STEP TO REASON (SQUILL)
DANEHILL DANCER ex WITCH OF FIFE (LEAR FAN)
STRATUM ex LEICA SMILE (AT TALAQ)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SUNDAY VALENTINE (SUNDAY SILENCE)
DANEHILL ex THEME SONG (SACKFORD)
JET SPUR ex EMMABEE (BUBBLE GUM FELLOW)
SNITZEL ex MEET MY SIS (PRIZED)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex FANTAIL (LEAR FAN)
AUSSIE RULES ex TIDAL REACH (KRIS S.)
CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex PEKALAN (SRI PEKAN)
CHOISIR ex FLOAT (DEVIL'S BAG)
EARLY MARCH ex GOTDREAM (LOUP SOLITAIRE)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex QUEEN OF THE BLUES (CURE THE BLUES)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex ZARINIA (INTIKHAB)
DANEHILL ex GOLD SCRIPT (SCRIPT OHIO)
FASTNET ROCK ex RASH PROMISE (MORE THAN READY)
DANEHILL ex HOLLYWOOD WILDCAT (KRIS S.)
DANASINGA ex STAR REASON (SOUND REASON)
REQUIEM ex CITY OF JOY (CAPITOL SOUTH)
FANATIC DANE ex SANDTON CITY (AL MUFTI)
ORATORIO ex MARY PEKAN (SRI PEKAN)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex CELESTIAL LAGOON (SUNDAY SILENCE)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--HAIL TO REASON cross

Stakes Winner
MIRACLES OF LIFE
MODELLO
MURTAJILL
MUTUAL TRUST
MY PROPELLER
NADEEM
NARROW HILL
OCTAVIA
PILLAR OF HERCULES
PLACE ROUGE
PORTLAND SINGA
PUNCTILIOUS
REBEL DANE
RED EXCITEMENT
RED RULER
REPARATIONS
ROCK MAGIC
ROCK ME BABY
ROEDEAN
ROLLOUT THE CARPET
SHARP
SHE'S A STUNNER
SIR LOVESALOT
SMART MISSILE
SOUTHERN SKYE
SPEEDY NATALIE
SPICY JAM
STARS ABOVE ME
STRAWBERRYDAIQUIRI
SURGE AHEAD
SWORN TO SECRECY
TAKANORI
TEMIDA
THE GREY FLASH
TRAIL OF GOLD
UNDOUBTEDLY
UNNEFER
VAVASOUR
VILANOVA
YOUNG MAN POWER
YOUR SONG
ZERO ROCK

05/07/15

Yob
2010
2008
2004
2008
2009
2003
2008
2009
2004
99
99
2001
2009
2009
2004
2008
2009
2009
2000
2009
2000
2008
2008
2008
2006
2006
2012
2011
2006
2010
2007
2009
2008
2012
98
2002
2005
2011
2010
2011
2009
2005

Sex Best

T
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Gl

G3
Gl

Gl

G3
G3
G3
Gl
Gl
G1

G1

Gl
Gl
G2
G3
G2

G3

G2

G2

Gl
G3

Gl

G2
G3
G3
Gl

Dirt AWS Turf
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Pedigree
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex DAZZLING GAZELLE (MORE THAN READY)
SNITZEL ex SACRED MODEL (CANONISE)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex SKATING (AT TALAQ)
CACIQUE ex POSTERITAS (LEAR FAN)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex INCISE (DR FONG)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CANDIDE (SOUND REASON)
TIGER HILL ex NAROOMA (SILVER HAWK)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FILMING (BROCCO)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex COAT (BROCCO)
DESERT KING ex PALMERAIE (LEAR FAN)
DANASINGA ex STATE OF OREGON (OREGON)
DANEHILL ex ROBERTET (ROBERTO)
CALIFORNIA DANE ex TEXARCANA (MORE THAN READY)
EXCITES ex RED OBSESSION (RED RANSOM)
VIKING RULER ex RANSOM BAY (RED RANSOM)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex HOLD TO RANSOM (RED RANSOM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROCKABUBBLE (BUBBLE GUM FELLOW)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex NEWYEARRESOLUTION (ARCH)
FLYING SPUR ex QUEEN KATHLEEN (AT TALAQ)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex OUT OF EGYPT (RED RANSOM)
DANZERO ex SNARL (DON'T SAY HALO)
TOREADOR ex LITTLE STUNNER (AL MUFTI)
DARCI BRAHMA ex SOUND LOVER (SOUND REASON)
FASTNET ROCK ex COMICAL SMILE (COMIC STRIP)
DANASINGA ex AURORA AUSTRALIS (SOUTHERN HALO)
AL MAHER ex SPEEDY BELL (BROCCO)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex JALYS (SRl PEKAN)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex KALINOVA (RED RANSOM)
DANSILI ex STRAWBERRY MORN (TRAVELLING VICTOR)
DANEHILL DANCER ex COMICAL SMILE (COMIC STRIP)
KEEPER ex HEARTACHE (CASUAL LIES)
VITAL EQUINE ex NISHIKAWA (FUJI KISEKI)
ORATORIO ex INTERIM PAYMENT (RED RANSOM)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ALREADY (MORE THAN READY)
DANEWIN ex MARGARET LAYTON (MR. LEADER)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex KISS A HALO (DON'T SAY HALO)
DANEHILL DANCER ex MIMALIA (SILVER HAWK)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
COMMANDS ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
SNITZEL ex SNAPSHOT (SUNDAY SILENCE)
FASTNET ROCK ex ZEMBU (FUJI KISEKI)
DANZERO ex BROC 'N' ROLL (BROCCO)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--HAIL TO REASON cross

Stakes Winner
ABOVE DECK
ACCIPITER
AEROBICS
AL MAHER
ALBERT HALL
ALBERTVILLE
ALIMONY
ALL IN BRAWL
ALLITERATION
ALMAZYOON
AMAZING MARGERY
ANGELIC AURA
ANGELIC LIGHT
AQUIVER
ARAZAN
ARMY BULLETIN
AT THE OASIS
ATLANTE
AVENUE OF GOLD
BAILEYS CACAO
BALL DANCING
BALLONENOSTRIKES
BANIMPIRE
BANNOCK
BARSINE
BECKON THE KING
BEGBORROWANDDEAL
BERUF
BLACK HEART BART
BLUE HEART
BONISIMO
BRADBURY'S LUCK
BRAGGING
BUROOJ
CALEDONIAN SPRING
CANTONESE
CAPE KIDNAPPERS
CAPTAIN COOK
CATALONIA
CELTIC NEW YEAR
CHANCE BYE
CHATTAHOOCHEE WAR
CLASSY CHLOE
CONCERTO'S QUEEN

05/07/15

Yob
2001
2012
96
2001
2002
91
2002
2005
95
93
2003
2000
2009
96
2006
2011
2001
2010
2008
2006
2011
2000
2008
2009
99
96
2001
2012
2010
2009
2007
2002
2011
90
2009
2007
2007
2012
2010
2007
2007
2002
2008
2003

Sex
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Best
Gl

Gl

G2

G2

G3

G2

G2

G1

G3

Gl

G2

G3

G3

G2
G3

G2
G2
G2
G3

Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

BIANCONI ex HAFLA (AT TALAQ)

<

SNAADEE ex SCARAMOUCHE SUITE (AT TALAQ)

DANEHILL ex AL THERAAB (ROBERTO)

ALAMI ex MARQUETTA (AL MUFTI)
BERTOLINI ex ALL IN GRACE (PRIZED)

< < < << << <<

DANEHILL ex LUV LUIANA (ROBERTO)

Y OUTFLANKER ex SISTER MARGERY (DARBY CREEK ROAD)

Y CONCERTO ex SWEET KRIS (KRIS S.)

ANABAA ex ASMARA (LEAR FAN)

ALBERT HALL ex CIRCLE OF GOLD (AL MUFTI)

HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex MY RENEE (KRIS S.)
BERTOLINI ex LAOUB (RED RANSOM)

DANEHILL ex AL THERAAB (ROBERTO)
GHAZI ex OUR LOCKET (MR. LEADER)

< < << << <=<=<=<=<=< <<

Y GHAZI ex RANSOM THE DREAMER (RED RANSOM)
HARBINGER ex LES CLEFS D'OR (SUNDAY SILENCE)

< <

BLACKFRIARS ex SISTER THERESA (AT TALAQ)

Y EXCHANGE RATE ex FLAWLESS DIAMOND (SAINT BALLADO)

ORPEN ex BEACON BABE (KRIS S.)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SKATING (AT TALAQ)
EXCHANGE RATE ex BOASTING (KRIS S.)
DANZIG ex PRINCESS SUCREE (ROBERTO)
AMADEUS WOLF ex MATHUNA (TAGULA)

COMMANDS ex KIDNAPPER (RED RANSOM)
COMMANDS ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
SNITZEL ex ROUGE FEMME (RED RANSOM)
WAR CHANT ex BUFFALO BERRY (SRI PEKAN)

DANERICH ex CAPITAL GROWTH (BROCCO)
Y CONCERTO ex LARA WANTS (SAINT BALLADO)

< << << <=<=<<=<<<=< <
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SHOWCASING ex MEXICAN HAWK (SILVER HAWK)

DANEHILL ex SHOW DANCING (DON'T SAY HALO)

POLISH PRECEDENT ex SIERRA ROBERTA (DON ROBERTO)

POLISH PRECEDENT ex AFRICAN PEACE (ROBERTO)

HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FLASHED (FUJI KISEKI)
DANEHILL ex EXCITED ANGEL (DON'T SAY HALO)

INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex ALESSANDRIA (SUNDAY SILENCE)
DESERT SUN ex ON HALLOWED GROUND (DON'T SAY HALO)
FASTNET ROCK ex READYFORCATHERINE (MORE THAN READY)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex BAILEYS CREAM (MISTER BAILEYS)

EXCHANGE RATE ex BALL GOWN (SILVER HAWK)
LOST SOLDIER ex SARATOGA BALL (MR. LEADER)

REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex KYLIKWONG (RED RANSOM)

ADMIRALOFTHEFLEET ex POLENTA (SUNDAY SILENCE)

NORTH LIGHT ex REGGAE QUEEN (DYNAFORMER)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--HAIL TO REASON cross

Stakes Winner
CORRUPT
COUNTY TYRONE
COUP MORGAN
CROWN PROSECUTOR
CRYSTAL
DAKOTA DANZIG
DANGER LOOMS
DANTE'S VOLONTE
DANZIG QUEEN
DANZIG'S BEAUTY
DAO DAO
DARE TO COPE
DESERT CRY
DISTILL
DON PEDAL
DRUMFIRE
ECLAIR MYSTIC
EL DAANA
EMBOSS
EMERALD DREAM
EMMALENE
ESTONIAN PRINCESS
EXCELLENCE ROBIN
EXCELLTASTIC
EXFACTOR
EYJUR
FESTIVALE
FIESOLANA
FINE BUBBLES
FORCES OF DARKNESS
FUHREVER DANCING
FURIOUSLY
GEORGIE'S ANGEL
GINO'S SPIRITS
GOLD WATER
GOLDEN OCALA
GOLDEN PRODUCTION
GORDON LORD BYRON
GOT FLY
GRACEFULLY
GRAND ROYALE
GRANDILOQUENT
GUN SALUTE
HAPSBURG

05/07/15

Yob
2004
98
98
2000
2006
91
2002
2003
87
87
2003
97
2006
2008
2006
2004
2007
2004
2008
96
2008
2010
91
2005
2009
2002
2005
2009
2009
2009
2002
89
2009
96
2005
2008
2009
2008
2011
2001
95
2001
2002
2004

Sex Best
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Gl

G2

G2

G2

Gl

G1

G3

G2

G1

G3

G3

Gl

G1

G3

G3

Gl

G3

G3

G2

G1

G3

Gl
G3

Dirt AWS Turf
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Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
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Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
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Y
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Pedigree
BELONG TO ME ex TAXABLE DEDUCTION (PRIZED)
DANEWIN ex NICE CHOICE (TOUCHING WOOD)
THE JOGGER ex IRISHINA (SOUND REASON)
GRAND LODGE ex DARK HOPE (AT TALAQ)
DIFFERENT KIND ex TIPTOEING (STOP THE MUSIC)
DANZIG CONNECTION ex CHERRYROB (ROBERTO)
DANGEROUS ex DIAMONDS FOREVER (AT TALAQ)
DANTE'S FURY ex STEP TO REASON (SQUILL)
DANZIG ex QUEEN OF BRONZE (ROBERTO)
DANZIG ex SWEETEST CHANT (MR. LEADER)
SHINKO FOREST ex CASUAL WAY (CASUAL LIES)
CHIEF HONCHO ex BUMPALONG (MR. LEADER)
DESERT PRINCE ex HATAANA (ROBELLINO)
VOLKSRAAD ex FAIRY TIPSY (CASUAL LIES)
ORPEN ex DONA STREAPER (SOUTHERN HALO)
DANEHILL DANCER ex WITCH OF FIFE (LEAR FAN)
STRATUM ex LEICA SMILE (AT TALAQ)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SUNDAY VALENTINE (SUNDAY SILENCE)
CAPE CROSS ex EILEAN BAN (SILVER HAWK)
DANEHILL ex THEME SONG (SACKFORD)
JET SPUR ex EMMABEE (BUBBLE GUM FELLOW)
SNITZEL ex MEET MY SIS (PRIZED)
POLISH NAVY ex ROBERTO'S SOCIAL (ROBERTO)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex FANTAIL (LEAR FAN)
EXCHANGE RATE ex BRIGHT MAGIC (PRIZED)
DAYJUR ex SOUTHERN LAW (RED RANSOM)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex CEPHALONIE (KRIS S.)
AUSSIE RULES ex TIDAL REACH (KRIS S.)
CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex PEKALAN (SRI PEKAN)
LAWMAN ex MISS CHILDREY (DR FONG)
LANGFUHR ex DANCE FAN (LEAR FAN)
DANZIG ex WHIRL SERIES (ROBERTO)
BELLAMY ROAD ex LALKA (DYNAFORMER)
PERUGINO ex RISING SPIRITS (CURE THE BLUES)
CHOISIR ex FLOAT (DEVIL'S BAG)
INDUCEMENT ex GOLDEN GOLD (HIP TO TIME)
EXCHANGE RATE ex DYNA TWO (DYNAFORMER)
BYRON ex BOA ESTRELA (INTIKHAB)
EARLY MARCH ex GOTDREAM (LOUP SOLITAIRE)
ORPEN ex LADY TAUFAN (TAUFAN)
DANZIG ex GOOD MOOD (DEVIL'S BAG)
GRAND LODGE ex SONOLIA (SOUND REASON)
MILITARY ex HAIL ROBERTA (ROBERTO)
ANABAA ex MAGICAL HAWK (SILVER HAWK)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--HAIL TO REASON cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
HERITIERE 98 F Y  ANABAA ex MONEY THINKS (SOUND REASON)
HERMANS HONOR 99 F Y  KATOWICE ex STYLISH HONOR (STYLISH KING)
HILL OF GOLD 2005 G Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex QUEEN OF THE BLUES (CURE THE BLUES)
HISSING SID 2004 G Y  GOLDEN SNAKE ex DOMITRIX (AT TALAQ)
HONORIUS 2009 C G3 Y HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex ZARINIA (INTIKHAB)
HONOURS LIST 98 CcC G8 Y  DANEHILL ex GOLD SCRIPT (SCRIPT OHIO)
HUCKING HOT 2004 F Y  DESERT PRINCE ex TRUE LOVE (ROBELLINO)
I'M YOURS 2011 F Y  INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex REBELLINE (ROBELLINO)
IL FORTINO 99 C Y  EAGLE EYED ex COUVERTURE (LEAR FAN)
IMPETUOUS 2009 F Y FASTNET ROCK ex RASH PROMISE (MORE THAN READY)
IN MODERATION 95 F Y DANSKI ex PLACATE (TEMPERENCE HILL)
ISTIDAAD 91 C a1 Y  CHIEF'S CROWN ex MAZZEI MOOD (ROBERTO)
IVAN DENISOVICH 2003 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex HOLLYWOOD WILDCAT (KRIS S.)
IVAWOOD 2012 C G2 Y  ZEBEDEE ex KEENES ROYALE (RED RANSOM)
JACK SULLIVAN 2001 C G3 Y Y BELONG TO ME ex PROVISIONS (DEVIL'S BAG)
JESSICA S 2003 F Y EQTESAAD ex LEJAIEM (SAINT BALLADO)
JESSICA'S DREAM 98 F G3 Y  DESERT STYLE ex ZIFFANY (TAUFAN)
JESSICA'S STAR 2011 G G3 Y MAGNA GRADUATE ex BIMINI KNOT (DYNAFORMER)
JIBE 95 F Y  DANZIG ex SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS (ROBERTO)
JULIENAS 2007 G G3 Y CAPE CROSS ex DORA CARRINGTON (SRI PEKAN)
KALITHEA 2011 F @1 Y EXCHANGE RATE ex KATHERINE'S HALO (SOUTHERN HALO)
KATMANDOUNE 2008 F Y  COUNTRY REEL ex LOUVARDIE (LOUP SOLITAIRE)
KINGSINGA 2002 G Y  DANASINGA ex STAR REASON (SOUND REASON)
KOLKATA 2007 G G2 Y  REQUIEM ex CITY OF JOY (CAPITOL SOUTH)
KOLLER 2010 C Gl Y ORPEN ex KOREA (SOUTHERN HALO)
KUGELHOPF 95 G Y  AKAABER ex BEBHINN (SACKFORD)
LADY GRACE 2004 F Y  ORPEN ex LADY TAUFAN (TAUFAN)
LASER FAN 2004 F G3 Y FANATIC DANE ex SANDTON CITY (AL MUFTI)
LAWN RANGER 2012 C G3 Y  USRANGER ex LALKA (DYNAFORMER)
LE SILENCIEUX 92 C Y  SHAADI ex SILENT HILL (TEMPERENCE HILL)
LEADING ASTRAY 2009 F G3 Y  BELONG TO ME ex TAXABLE DEDUCTION (PRIZED)
LIGHT THE FIRE 2006 C Y  INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex ROUGE NOIR (SAINT BALLADO)
LINES OF BATTLE 2010 C G2 Y WAR FRONT ex BLACK SPECK (ARCH)
LOCK IN THE MONEY 97 C Y  GHAZI ex OUR LOCKET (MR. LEADER)
LUCKY ROBERTO 96 C Gl Y BELONG TO ME ex ROBERTO'S GAL (ROBERTO)
LUCKY SERENA 2010 F Y  BERTOLINI ex SINGORA LADY (INTIKHAB)
LUNAFAIRY 91 F G3 Y  ALWAYS FAIR ex LUNA BLUE (CURE THE BLUES)
MAGIC HEAVEN 98 F Y  MAGIC RING ex TALK TO ANGELS (DON'T SAY HALO)
MAGNIFIQUE SOLEIL 2007 G Y  DESERT SUN ex NEUTRON BELLE (AT TALAQ)
MAKING TROUBLE 2012 C Y PACO BOY ex MAKING HAY (DR FONG)
MALPENSA 2006 F G1 Y Y  ORPEN ex MARSELLA (SOUTHERN HALO)
MANTISSA 2008 F Y  ORATORIO ex MARY PEKAN (SRI PEKAN)
MARIE GABRIELLA 2004 F Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex CELESTIAL LAGOON (SUNDAY SILENCE)
MASTER FITZ 2008 C Y  PHILOMATHEIA ex LAW STONE (SIKESTON)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--HAIL TO REASON cross

Stakes Winner
MEINER LACRIMA
MIRACLES OF LIFE
MISS NEGOTIATION
MISTER ASSEMBLY
MISTER MARTI GRAS
MISTRALE
MOCITA
MODELLO
MODERN DAY
MOSLER
MURTAJILL
MUTUAL TRUST
MY PROPELLER
NADEEM
NARROW HILL
NEVER STOP LOOKING
NINFA DEL CIELO
NOT FOR ME
NUMBERS MAN
OCTAVIA
ORPEN
ORPEN FAIN
OUR DANCING BABE
OUR KAZZ
PASS THE VIRTUE
PATTAYA
PILLAR OF HERCULES
PINE BLUFF
PLACE ROUGE
POLISH DEFENDER
POLISH SPRING
PORTLAND SINGA
POTENT POWER
PRESTIGE VENDOME
PUNCTILIOUS
PUTTANESCA
QUARTIER LATIN
QUIET OASIS
RAWAAQ
REBEL DANE
REBELLIOUS
RECHARGE
RED BARON
RED EXCITEMENT

05/07/15

Yob
2008
2010
96
2001
2007
2000
2002
2008
93
2011
2004
2008
2009
2003
2008
2009
2011
2004
99
2009
96
2006
2004
98
99
2008
2004
89
99
2000
93
99
2009
2011
2001
2005
2006
2008
2010
2009
2001
2006
2009
2009

Sex Best
CcC G2
F Gl
F
G
G G3
F G2
F
C
C G3
C
C G3
c a1
F
c a1
G
C
F G3
C
C
F G3
c o1
F G3
F
G
F
C G3
C G3
C Gl
F G3
C
F
F Gl
C Gl
C
F Gl
F G2
cC G2
F G2
F G3
C Gl
C
C G3
C
C

Dirt AWS Turf

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y Y Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
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Pedigree
CHIEF BEARHART ex TEARDROPS (SUNDAY SILENCE)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex DAZZLING GAZELLE (MORE THAN READY)
PEACE NEGOTIATIONS ex GRACE'S TUNE (MR. LEADER)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ex MYSTERY DAMSEL (AL MUFTI)
BELONG TO ME ex MISS MARTA (CURE THE BLUES)
VOLKSRAAD ex SUGARBIRD (CASUAL LIES)
BOUNDARY ex MOSSALA (HALO)
SNITZEL ex SACRED MODEL (CANONISE)
DAYJUR ex MODENA (ROBERTO)
WAR FRONT ex GOLD VAULT (ARCH)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex SKATING (AT TALAQ)
CACIQUE ex POSTERITAS (LEAR FAN)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex INCISE (DR FONG)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CANDIDE (SOUND REASON)
TIGER HILL ex NAROOMA (SILVER HAWK)
LANGFUHR ex STOP LOOKING (DR. ADAGIO)
BIG PRAIRIE ex DYNABID (DYNAFORMER)
MULL OF KINTYRE ex FLORAL HALL (TAGULA)
POLISH NUMBERS ex CLAYTON'S NOBILITY (MARK OF NOBILITY)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FILMING (BROCCO)
LURE ex BONITA FRANCITA (DEVIL'S BAG)
ORPEN ex FINA HALO (SOUTHERN HALO)
BELONG TO ME ex BACK SEAT BABE (YOU AND I)
KASHANI ex SOUNDS REGAL (SOUND REASON)
SLAVIC ex OCCASIONAL VIRTUE (HALO)
PHILOMATHEIA ex TIRSA (BENNY THE DIP)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex COAT (BROCCO)
DANZIG ex ROWDY ANGEL (HALO)
DESERT KING ex PALMERAIE (LEAR FAN)
SOBIESKI ex PROUD ALICE (PROUD ARION)
POLISH PRECEDENT ex DIAVOLINA (LEAR FAN)
DANASINGA ex STATE OF OREGON (OREGON)
NATIONAL EMBLEM ex SOLAR GALLEON (CAPTAIN AL)
ORPEN ex PLACE VENDOME (DR FONG)
DANEHILL ex ROBERTET (ROBERTO)
BERTOLINI ex TESORO (PRIZED)
ORPEN ex QUEEN'S BENCH (SOUTHERN HALO)
OASIS DREAM ex SILENT HEIR (SUNDAY SILENCE)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex ZAQRAH (SILVER HAWK)
CALIFORNIA DANE ex TEXARCANA (MORE THAN READY)
STRIDING OUT ex LA KAPITA (INLAND VOYAGER)
CAPE CROSS ex REBELLINE (ROBELLINO)
AD VALOREM ex KON TIKI (RED RANSOM)
EXCITES ex RED OBSESSION (RED RANSOM)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--HAIL TO REASON cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
RED RULER 2004 C G1 Y  VIKING RULER ex RANSOM BAY (RED RANSOM)
REGAL REVOLUTION 95 F Y  HAMAS ex TRUE QUEEN (SILVER HAWK)
REPARATIONS 2008 G Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex HOLD TO RANSOM (RED RANSOM)
RIVERSRUNRYLEE 2004 G Y OUTFLANKER ex PONDERWAY (PRIZED)
ROCK MAGIC 2009 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROCKABUBBLE (BUBBLE GUM FELLOW)
ROCK ME BABY 2009 F Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex NEWYEARRESOLUTION (ARCH)
ROEDEAN 2000 F G1 Y  FLYING SPUR ex QUEEN KATHLEEN (AT TALAQ)
ROLLOUT THE CARPET 2009 F Gl Y HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex OUT OF EGYPT (RED RANSOM)
SANDSTONE 94 C Y  GREEN DESERT ex ROSE DE THAI (LEAR FAN)
SCHILLING 2004 C G2 Y  BIANCONI ex MEET MY SIS (PRIZED)
SCOTMAN 97 CcC G3 Y ASCOT KNIGHT ex HALO'S ROMANCE (HALO)
SECRET CHARM 2001 F Y  GREEN DESERT ex VIZ (KRIS S.)
SEE TOBE 2007 G Y CONCERTO ex MELEGANT (KRIS S.)
SEMI LOST 2001 G Y LOST SOLDIER ex LADY SEMI (KRIS S.)
SHARP 2000 F G2 Y DANZERO ex SNARL (DON'T SAY HALO)
SHE'S A STUNNER 2008 F G3 Y TOREADOR ex LITTLE STUNNER (AL MUFTI)
SIR LOVESALOT 2008 C Y  DARCI BRAHMA ex SOUND LOVER (SOUND REASON)
SKY CRUSADER 2002 G Y  MUJAHID ex RED CLOUD (TAUFAN)
SLAPSTICK 2006 F G3 Y  ANABAA ex GLASNOST (RED RANSOM)
SMART MISSILE 2008 C G2 Y FASTNET ROCK ex COMICAL SMILE (COMIC STRIP)
SOLAR BOUND 96 F Y BOUNDARY ex SOLAR STAR (LEAR FAN)
SOUTHERN SKYE 2006 G Y  DANASINGA ex AURORA AUSTRALIS (SOUTHERN HALO)
SPEEDY NATALIE 2006 F G3 Y AL MAHER ex SPEEDY BELL (BROCCO)
SPICY JAM 2012 F Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex JALYS (SRl PEKAN)
STANISLAS 2006 C G3 Y ORPEN ex SEYMOUR (SOUTHERN HALO)
STARS ABOVE ME 2011 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex KALINOVA (RED RANSOM)
STRAWBERRYDAIQUIRI 2006 F G2 Y  DANSILI ex STRAWBERRY MORN (TRAVELLING VICTOR)
STYLE VENDOME 2010 C Gl Y Y  ANABAA ex PLACE VENDOME (DR FONG)
SUN HAWKE 99 G Y  DESERT SUN ex SELENA (TOUCHING WOOD)
SUNSET GLOW 2012 F Gl Y EXCHANGE RATE ex PERFECTFORTHEPART (DYNAFORMER)
SURGE AHEAD 2010 G Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex COMICAL SMILE (COMIC STRIP)
SVEA DAHL 97 F Y HONOR GRADES ex PRESENT COLORS (PRIZED)
SWEET SEVENTEEN 2009 F Y HARD SPUN ex PLAY BALLADO (SAINT BALLADO)
SWORN TO SECRECY 2007 F G2 Y  KEEPER ex HEARTACHE (CASUAL LIES)
TAKANORI 2009 F Y  VITAL EQUINE ex NISHIKAWA (FUJI KISEKI)
TARANA 2010 F Y  CAPE CROSS ex TARAKALA (DR FONG)
TARTLET 2002 C Y ZIGNEW ex PIE I'D (YOU AND 1)
TEMIDA 2008 F G1 Y  ORATORIO ex INTERIM PAYMENT (RED RANSOM)
THATSWHATIMEAN 2002 F Y  BELONG TO ME ex LUCINDA K (RED RANSOM)
THE GREY FLASH 2012 F G3 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ALREADY (MORE THAN READY)
THRILLER 94 G G3 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex LAUNDRETTE (TAUFAN)
THUNDERFLASH 20056 C G3 Y  BEZRIN ex LEAH LOVE (AL MUFTI)
TIME CHANGES 95 F Y  DANZIG ex MAKE CHANGE (ROBERTO)
TRAIL OF GOLD 98 F Y  DANEWIN ex MARGARET LAYTON (MR. LEADER)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--HAIL TO REASON cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
TURBAN 2003 F Y  DESERT PRINCE ex BETRILLE (DON'T SAY HALO)
U S RANGER 2004 C Y  DANZIG ex MY ANNETTE (RED RANSOM)
UNDOUBTEDLY 2002 C Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex KISS A HALO (DON'T SAY HALO)
UNENCUMBERED 2011 C G3 Y  TESTA ROSSA ex BLIZZARDLY (MORE THAN READY)
UNNEFER 2005 C Y DANEHILL DANCER ex MIMALIA (SILVER HAWK)
VAVASOUR 2011 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
VELVET HUE 2006 F Y  NATIONAL ASSEMBLY ex DIVINE NYMPH (AL MUFTI)
VIANELLO 2007 C Y  RIMROD ex SILVIEW (SAINT BALLADO)
VIJAYS PRIDE 2009 F Y  BERTOLINI ex DESIGNER CHIC (RED RANSOM)
VILANOVA 2010 G G3 Y COMMANDS ex VALPOLICELLA (RED RANSOM)
VINNIE'S BOY 96 C Y  SEJM ex VINCESCA (DARBY CREEK ROAD)
WAR ARTIST 2003 C G1 Y Y  ORPEN ex ROYAL SOLITAIRE (BROCCO)
WAR CHANT 97 CcC a1 Y Y  DANZIG ex HOLLYWOOD WILDCAT (KRIS S.)
WAR COMMAND 2011 C G1 Y  WAR FRONT ex WANDERING STAR (RED RANSOM)
WHATA BRAINSTORM 97 C G2 Y HONOR GRADES ex WHAT A FUTURE (ROBERTO)
WILLY SMITH 2001 G G1 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex SOUND LEAR (SOUND REASON)
WINDHOEK 2010 C Y Y  CAPE CROSS ex KAHLUA KISS (MISTER BAILEYS)
YARASTAR 2005 F Y CAPE CROSS ex YARA (SRI PEKAN)
YASHMAK 94 F G1 Y  DANZIG ex SLIGHTLY DANGEROUS (ROBERTO)
YOSEI 2007 F Gl Y INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex FUJI FAIRY (FUJI KISEKI)
YOUNG MAN POWER 2011 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex SNAPSHOT (SUNDAY SILENCE)
YOUNG PRETENDER 20056 C G3 Y  OASIS DREAM ex SILENT HEIR (SUNDAY SILENCE)
YOUR SONG 2009 C Gl Y  FASTNET ROCK ex ZEMBU (FUJI KISEKI)
ZEE ZEE 2005 F Y  EXCHANGE RATE ex EMBLEM OF HOPE (DYNAFORMER)
ZERO ROCK 2005 F Y DANZERO ex BROC 'N' ROLL (BROCCO)
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PEDIGREE RATING SCORES - “NICKS”

It’s a simple formula — It’s all about risk reduction.

Nicks have become an integral part of the decision-making process in the mating and
purchasing of thoroughbreds. Most breeders recognise that an affinity or compatibility
can exist between two thoroughbred sire lines, such that, when crossed, those lines
yielded a greater proportion of superior runners than when either one of them are crossed
with any other sire lines. Great breeders, from Federico Tesio to present-day breeders
around the world have relied on observed nicks to help guide their breeding plans and
buying decisions.

Over 70% of ALL Stakes Winners are “A” Rated Nicks

In order to identify nicks in a systematic way, the software database we use developed an
evaluation method based on sire-line analysis. Ongoing studies by researchers show that
approximately 25% of the Thoroughbred population is the product of highly successful
nicks (A" rated nicks) while over 70% of stakes winners come from these "A" rated
nicks!

Statistics:

There are approximately 20,000 live foals born each year —

25% (5,000) are A Rated whilst 75% (15,000) are rated below.

There are 541 Stakes Races in Australia this racing season.

70% (379) will be won from the 5,000 A rated foals born (7.6%)

30% (162) will be won from the 15,000 foals in the lower rated group (1.08%).

For a practical businessperson seeking a return on money invested, it makes no sense to
ignore statistically unfavorable odds. Buying a superior racehorse is already a difficult
enough proposition. The Rating systems we use allow us to see into the future by looking
into the past and thereby to avoid those mating patterns that have failed. The Nick Rating
enables us to avoid crosses that have had little or no success in the past. At the same time,
it enables us to identify and thus duplicate successful sire-line crosses, dramatically
increasing the chances of success.

Over the years evaluating Nicks have proven to be an invaluable tool in the stallion
selection process when identifying yearlings for purchase. Dean Watt, Managing Director
of Dynamic Syndications has enjoyed great success as a result of utilising such
information. For example:

SAVABEEL, POLAR SUCCESS, HE’S NO PIE EATER, ATOMIC FORCE,
ECONSUL, DE BEERS, BRADBURY’S LUCK, TENANT’S TIARA and REWARD
FOR EFFORT were all superior racehorses who had superior pedigree ratings.



ECONSUL A++ 13,862%

SAVABEEL A++ 9,325%
DEBEERS A++ 4,270%
POLAR SUCCESS A++ 2240%
REWARD FOR EFFORT A+  1,175%
ATOMIC FORCE A+  988%
BRADBURY'S LUCK A 485%
TENANT'S TIARA A 238%

HE'S NO PIE EATER A 161%

Further afield, in 2008 the Top 5 Racehorses in the world had the following ratings:

1 CURLIN A+ 1,375%
2 NEW APPROACH A+ 1,472%
3 RAVEN'S PASS A++ 5,961%

4 DUKE OF MARMALADE A 409%
5 HENRYTHENAVIGATOR A++ 1531%

Then to further support the theories, in 2008 there was 67 Group 1 races run in Australia.
These races were won by 48 individual horses. When these 48 individuals’ pedigrees
were analysed it showed:

35/ 48 Rated A or above = 73% of Individual Group 1 Winners Rates A or above

Affinity between sire lines was long ago observed by the world’s best thoroughbred
breeders. Today through modern technologies we are able to quantify what was once only
a subjective judgment based on the observations of a relatively small equine population.

Ratings are essentially the objective measurement of success, or lack therefore, of sire-
line crosses. Success is quantified by being the winners of stakes races with a prizemoney
of at least $50,000. Through software databases, containing the pedigrees of all such
winners since 1977 (over 30,000 winners), we are able to more easily identify what sire-
line crosses have succeeded in producing stakes winners and compare those numbers
with the stakes winning population on the whole.

Often a sire line may appear to be successful with a particular broodmare sire line.
However, if the level of success is no better than that sire line’s success with the entire
population, then there is not a true nick.

In order to understand the ratings for easy use, a letter-grade scale was developed. As in
the scholastic setting, the scales ranges from F (Fail) through to A with A+ also A++ and
now since 2011 the software system now identifies A+++ as possible to be achieved in
some select instances. The Variants (percentages) shown in the table below are the
deviation from the norm that has been observed by that sire line cross in question. On this



scale -15% to +15% (C) is considered average, meaning that the sire-line cross has
yielded results that are statistically no better and no worse than what would be expected
with the entire population.

An "A" rated nick indicates that a far greater percentage of stakes winners have resulted
from that cross than expected. An "F" rated nick indicates that the number of stakes
winners resulting from a cross is at least 50% below expectations. This does not mean
that there cannot be success or will not be success from such a mating in the future. It
does mean that in all the experience of the last 20 + years of winners of stakes races, that
type of mating has had a significant lack of success as measured by stakes winner
production.

It must be stressed that a below “Average” rating does not guarantee or even predict
failure. It means only that, to date, the particular sire-line cross has fallen at least 16%
short of what would be expected. Nicks can and do change over time.

Consequently, an above Average Rating must be kept in proper perspective as there are
other factors that must be considered when selecting a horse for purchase. Specifically,
conformation evaluation is critical. A thoroughbred may have a brilliant pedigree on
paper that rates as either Excellent, Superior, Superb or Outstanding on our Ratings Score
however if the skeletal structure and/or the overall constitution of the individual is
lacking then the horse is rejected as a candidate for purchase.

The Rating Scale is shown below:

Nick Horse Variant %

A+++ Excellent +20,000 and above
A++ Superior +1,501 to + 19,999
A+ Superb +500 to +1,500

A Outstanding +150 to +499

B+ Very Good +100 to +149

B Good +50 to +99

C+ Acceptable +16 to +49

C Average -15t0 +15

D+ Weak -16 to -34

D Poor -35t0 -49

F Unsuccessful -50

0 SW Zero Stakes Winners 0 SwW



Dynamic Syndications uses these rating tools along with additional pedigree analysis
systems from other software databases which skewer the data to local environmental
factors and we have introduced a ranking on the class of Stakes Races which are won to
establish what we consider is an inherent opportunity of greater racetrack success. Often
a horse can have a very high Nick rating and yet score lowly on the variant and visa
versa. We use this information to assist us in pedigree selections after the physical
inspections have also been considered. Also we cannot blindly accept a rating score. For
example Australia has only 2.9% of our races listed as Stakes Races whilst New Zealand
has 9.7% and Ireland has 13.1%. Obviously the data will be weighted in certain
directions if we did not counter this information with a ranking on the Stakes Races based
upon country and class of race, racing region within the country and climatic conditions
in the region. After adjustments the rating scale is presented below.

Quality Rating Summary

It is undeniable that racing class is in great part a function of the quality of ancestors
contributing to new individual. It follows that certain quality stallions tend to contribute
more favorably than other sires. When Quality points contributed by such deserving sires
are combined with dosage points, the total points more accurately reflect the overall class
of a pedigree.

The Quality sires in a pedigree contribute quality points (QP) to the new individual in
exactly the same way as ancestral sires contribute dosage points (DP). The total number
of Quality points is added to the Dosage points to get Total Points (TP).

The Quality Rating, which ranges from zero, as the low, to ten, as the high, is scaled to
the number of total points in the pedigree:

0 QO
1t04 Q1
5109 Q2

10to 14 Q3
1510 19 Q4
20 to 24 Q5
25 t0 29 Q6
30 to 39 Q7
40 to 44 Q8
45 t0 54 Q9

55 + Q10
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